SBOE Meeting - Consent - Approval of Amendment to the contract between the State Board of Education and SEED School of Miami, Inc.

STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
Consent Item
January 17, 2018

SUBJECT: Amendment to contract between State Board of Education and SEED School of
Miami, Inc.

PROPOSED BOARD ACTION

Approval of proposed amendment (#3) to contact between State Board of Education and
SEED School of Miami, Inc.

AUTHORITY FOR STATE BOARD ACTION

Section 1002.3305(4), Florida Statutes

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

This amendment is made pursuant to Section VIII of the contract. The amendment modifies
Exhibit 1 of the agreement relating to the payment and deliverables schedule. The
proposed amendment revises the third quarterly payment for the current year such that the
payment is based upon actual enrollment in SEED School of Miami as of December 8, 2017.
Due to damage sustained from Hurricane Irma, the School’s residential facilities were
closed. Therefore, the enrollment count conducted in October did not reflect the actual
enrollment.

Supporting Documentation Included: Proposed Amendment #3; Revised Exhibit 1

Facilitators/Presenters: Adam Miller, Executive Director, Office of Independent
Education and Parental Choice

83






SBOE Meeting - Consent - Approval of Amendment to the contract between the State Board of Education and SEED School of Miami, Inc.

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
CONTRACT NO.: 14-821
AMENDMENT NO.: 3

This AMENDMENT to Contract Number 14-821 (*Contract”) is entered into by and between The Miami Boarding
School, Inc., dib/a The Seed School of Miami., (the “Operator”) and the State Board of Education of Florida, the
agency head of the Florida Department of Education (‘Department’), an agency of the State of Florida (*State
Board”). Defined terms used herein shall have the meanings set forth in the Contract.

WHEREAS, on July 1, 2014, the Depariment entered into the Contract with the Operator to provide the
service; and

WHEREAS, on July 1, 2015, the Department entered into Amendment No. 1 to the Contract; and
WHEREAS, on November 16, 2016, the Department entered in Amendment No. 2 to the Contract; and

WHEREAS, due to damage sustained from Hurricane Irma, the dormitory of the Operator was closed.
Therefore, the enroliment count conducted as part of Survey 2 did not reflect the actual enroliment; and

WHEREAS, the Department desires to amend this Contract so that the third quarterly payment for year four is
based upon actual enroliment as of December 8, 2017.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions hereinafter stated, the
Department and the Contractor covenant and agree as follows:

1. The recitals are true and correct and are incorporated herein by reference.

2. Section V.B.3. of the Contract is hereby amended to reflect that the January 2018 quarterly payment will be
based on the actual enrollment as of December 8, 2017. The remainder of the paragraph will remain in effect
but conform to this change.

3. The Contract, Exhibit 1, “Payment and Deliverable Schedule,” is hereby amended and replaced in its entirety
with the attached “Revised Exhibit 1: Payments and Deliverable Schedule”
4. The effective date of the Amendment shall be upon execution.

All provisions in this Contract and any amendment thereto, in conflict with this Amendment shall be and are hereby
changed to conform to this Amendment.

All provisions not in conflict with this Amendment are still in full force and effect and are to be performed at the level
specified in the Contract.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this one (1) page Amendment to be executed by
their proper and duly authorized representatives.

State of Florida The Miami Boarding School, Inc.
State Board of Education df/b/a The SEED School w &
By: By e

Authorized Signature “ Authorized Signature
Name: MarvaJohnson ~  Name: m Q\(& Me Damtan
Typed Typed .
Title:  Chair, State Board of Education Title: C\aalc, SEE,D S Modl o Miam
Typed Typed
Date: Date: i l/__zf} { 2 i

DOE Contract No.: 14-821, Amendment No.: 3, Page 1 of 28

84



91

G8

£# AWPUAWY | Z§-¥| 19BIUOD

~JaLEND Aq SIUSLABS PUE 'S8jeq 8NQ 'UONB|dLIOD JO S0USPIAT 'SB|qEIaAISQ Zoe)

‘uonendosdde [enuue yoes pasaxa jou [jim pled Junowy ‘| JIQIYXT SIY) Ul YUo) 19S SE S3|qetaalap Jo Joold pue paAISs sjuspnis
JO 19qWinu 2y} uo paseq pied aq ||im |00yoS Q338 ‘uoneudosdde [enuue yoes o} oalqns se pue BiNPaydg pue SWis L uswied ‘g ‘A uoioes
Ul PRJesIpUl SY 'JoBJIUOD [BulbLIO 9y} Ul paje|dwajuco Junowe ayj uey) ssa| SI YAYm ‘00'829°¢LL 93 S! BB 1O} uoljeudoiddy 8lels |enuue 3y | ...

‘uoieudosdde |enuue yoes paaaxs Jou |jim pled Junowy ‘L N1GIYX3 Sy} Ul YO} 18s Se Sa|qelanijap Jo Jooid pue paass sjuspnis
JO Jaquinu ay} uo paseq pied aq [im jooyds @33S ‘vonendoidde [enuue yoes 0} 1o2fgns Se pue NPaYdg pue swiis | wawdhed ‘g ‘A uonoesg
ul pajeslpul sy "10e5ju02 [euibuo ay) uj pajejdwajuod JunoLwe ayj Ueyj ss3| sl yalym ‘00°000'009'#$ SI € JESA 10} uoneudoiddy alelg |enuue syj ..

"JB3 A |00Y2S G1-GLOZ AL 3U} L0} Sjuapn)s G 0} dn sAIas Jsplo Ul sainypuadxa awy-auo Buuiajap

£q196png sy payipow sey [ooyss A33S '2|qissod Se sjuapnis Auew se aAISS 0] HOYS Ue Ul 'JoAemoH “juswsaibe [eulBlo ayj ul syjuepnis

0z 9y1 Joy Buipuny sy} uey} J1aujel gL-GL0Z A4 BUI Jo} sluspnys €'/ Joj Buipuny o) ssjenba 00°'000'000°2$ 40 uonjendoidde [enjoe sy 'JoB1jUOD
ayj uj pajedwajuod uonendoidde 00°000'090'C$ SU) UBY) SS8| %GE S| YOIuM ‘00°000°'000'ZS S! T JeaA 10j Lonelidoiddy sjeis [enuue ey .

00 £E'69Y LS (lemauay) 0} JedA
00¥ 1822’ LS (lemauay) g JBSA
00v 876.L L% (lemauay) g Jea
00r 168028 (lemauay) / Jes
09¢ 05°006'9% (lemauay) g Jes \
00g 02'G9.'9% G Jeaj
T4 55Z£9'9% [ZEEN
081 0520595 EEENN
£v8L
00'6/£'98 [ALCIN
) | Jea\

1ea ) Ag uapnig iad wswAhed Apauend (| 9jge)

(¢ 18pEND 'y Jea A Ul JuswAhed o} sabuey) Bunos|ysy) /- Siesp

(Jwely @33S,) IWeI 0 |ooyds g33S B4l

a|npayog a|geianlag pue sjuawihed 1| NqIYx3 pasiAsy

"0U| ‘lWell JO |00YoS 03JS pue uonedNpg Jo pJeoy 8)elS Y] Usamiad 10B1U0D 8y} 0] JUsLWpUSWY JO [eAclddy - Jussuo) - Bunesyy 309S




91

98

€ €# JUaWPpUAWY [Z8-p| 1981U0D)

"} Japenb ul SINOY-310M ZE9'| JO WnwiuIL
B IOM [|IM JEjS uolesiuiwpy lwely 338 ¢
‘sjuspms
ysi-je 1o} Bujuue|d 1ayoes) sienbape
pue $32|S SSED ||eWS aINsu@ pue saoiAIes
Jlwspede payoddns-iapeyo juaws|ddns
0} | Japenb ul SINOY-YJOM Z 1.9 JO Winwiuiw
e apiaoid jim AYnoey olwspedy IWely 338 ¢
doysyiom
wawabeBua-Ajiwey [enul Ul Jusdlad o8
o ajel sledidiued e aAsiyoe |IM (WeI QJIS ¢

sinoy ylom
4els aAlessIuLpY Jo Wodey 6

' b
sinoy-3iom Aynoey olLspedy | Japen |
s_hcwEmM_a%pw jouoday g | Ul SINOY g1 JO WNWUILL B YoM ||im AYnaed
yodal saoiA18S poddng Juepnis Iwely g33s ¢

SINOY-3om A}noe} SaoiAIes e ul 218]dWo? [Im A{DAIDR||0D SJUBPNIS  *

uonedionted doyssiom Ajwes /| 'suossa| STIVH 89 JO Wnwiuw _
|
poddng uspnig Jo podey g | Aep Jediuspnis Jad SjoN 033S Suo sapnjaul

yoda; 1ey) (uoissedwod ‘aundiosip-jles ‘epnjielt
uonsjdwon pue ajejdwa} ‘ABajur ‘Ajqisuodsal 'Joadsal) sanjep
uejd uossaj S1IvH Jo mm_.n_OU G | 2100 S |00Y3s 3] sajowo.d pue Joineyaq
mtOQmN_ S|INS [eo0s | ®>_ﬂwoa spJemal pue s13)s0} 1eyl weliboid
souepusye Aleq 0zg'L o wnwiuiw | ennusoul uSpNIS € Bjeul [IiM IWEN 338
Juspnis e Buusisibal uonedwon v ‘| Jepenb ul sunoy 9gg’| o wnuliuiw
JO ¥2am puooas SINOY-)ioMm e 3Iom [jIm AYnoey 8y Juspnis IWely 4338 . _
jopusjose | ynaey 8y Juspnig jo woday g Jooyos _ _
p=sjjcius | s|qgel | JISIA BWOY JO 10 Aep Jsiiy sjuapnis ayj o} Jolid Juapnys _
woy Juspnys | alep Buipnjoul Suspn}s Jo 1si “Z | YOB2 10} ISIA swoy e wiopad jim IWely a338 ¢ _ _
102 ‘Sl J1ad juswhed pLOZ '8 | ©ouepuSyE JUIPNS JO 3OIM ‘Aoedes yusujjolua painpayos | _
12qo0 Asuenp 184010 | pUOOaS JO SB |4 Juspmig ‘| | Uiyum sjuspnis a|qibije jloiue |im lwely 338 @ [4 T
_ ‘Aoedeo jusw)|oiud pa|Npayos Il
_ pL0Z ulyym sjuapnys a(qibife Jloius jim iwel g33s ¢
¥L0Z 'L Ainf jo se _ ‘L Ainp jo se (Juswyjoiug ‘Ajoedes jusw||olua painpayas syl
ps||oiua | 9|qeL Bwi]-In4,) 314 SjUSpn}g g | SIS 0} JOBJUOD BY} JBPUN SAVIAISS weiboud
wol} Juapnis 7 juswedap pue uoljisod Jayo 0} yejs pue Anoey iy [IM lwelly g33S ¢ |
102 Jad juswhed vL0z | £q 19101 Yeis pue Aynoe4 ‘g “1eaf |00Y2s GLOZ-¥L0Z A4 @l Jo} 18Bpng |
‘gL Ainp Auapenp ‘g Ainp _ 12bpnq weiboid pajdopy | e jdope ||Im S23]snli] JO pieog IWely Q338 _ T I

"0U| ‘lWell JO |00YoS 03JS pue uonedNpg Jo pJeoy 8)elS Y] Usamiad 10B1U0D 8y} 0] JUsLWpUSWY JO [eAclddy - Jussuo) - Bunesyy 309S



18

giLoz
'Sl udy

¥ £4 JUdWpUSWY [Z8-F1 10BNUCD
"€ Japenb Ul SINOY-}Jom ZE9'|
JO WNWIUIW B YI0M [[IM Je]S Uonessiuiwpy
sinoy yJom ‘sjuapnjs y¥su-1e 10} Buluueyd Jsyoes)
JEls aAjellSIulWpY Jo Joday ajenbape pue sazis SSejo j|ews aInsua
sInoy-yiom Aynoej olLispesy pue sa21A8s djWwapeoe papoddns-ialeyo
|euswsa|ddng jo podsy juswajddns 0} € Japenb ul sINoy-3iom $ZZ'L
sinoy-yiom A} noej sadines 4O winuiuiw e apiaocid |im Aynoe; olwispedy
yoddng juspnig jo Hodey ‘e Japenb u sinoy ggg'L 4O wnuwiuiw
podal e yiom |Im Aynoe4 seainuag poddng wuepnig
uonajdwod pue aje|duwia} 'SU0SSa| STVH 9621 JO wnwiuiw
7 ueld uossa| ST1VH Jo seldo) e ul 819|dwo? |im A|2Al}09)|00 sjuspnis
Junoo spoday SIS |el00s fep sad Juspnis
314 (Aienugad) Ajleq oz'c Jo wnuiuiu 1ad 9)oN 335 euo sepnjoul jey) weiboid

¢ Aanng jo se
pajjoiua | s|qet
wiol) JUspnis
Jad juawfed
Ajspenp

SL0¢
'g |udy

e Buusjsibal uonejidwo)
SINOY-}JOM

Ainaey 8417 Juspmis Jo podey
uno) 31 4 (Aienigad)

¢ Aanng jo se 31 Juspms

, AIJUBDUI JUSPNJS SNUILIOD |IM IWelW 338
‘¢ Japenb ui sinoy 2£8'¢

10 WINWIUIW B YI0M [IIM A)noey 8y Juspnis
‘Aioedes JusLwjoius pajnpayas il

uigum syuapnis a|qibie joIus [iIm IwelN g33S

G102 'Sl
Lenuer

junod
314 (4890KQ)
Z Aamng jo se
pajjolus | |lqe L
woyy Juapnis
Jad juswhed
fuapend

GL0Z'8
faenuep

sinoy yiom
JJE}S BAllBJISIUIWLPY JO Boday
sinoy-yJom A)noej olwspesy
|ejuswa|ddng jo poday
sinoy-xiom A}noe} seaInes
poddng juspnig jo poday
yodal

uons|dwos pue sje|dwal
ue|d uossa| STTvH Jo saidon
spoday S| [e1oes

Aite@ 046' Jo wnwiuiw

e Buuesibal uonejdwon
sinoy-jiom

Aynoey 247 wepnig Jo poday
unod 314 (48G0100)

Z Aeaing jo se 314 Juspnig

"Z 1apenb ul sinoy-3iom ZE9'L

O WNWIUILL B YIOM [[IM JJEIS UOEISIUILPY
‘sjuapms ysi-je Joj buiuueld isyoes)
s)enbape pue $92IS SSe|0 ||ews alnsua

pue sa%1As dlwapeoe payoddns-iapeyo
jawsajddns o} z Japenb ul sinoy-xiom $zz'l
[ jo wnunuiw e apiacid |pim Aynoej oluspesy
[ *Z Jauenb ul sinoy €9’ JO wnwiuiru
e yIom [im AYnoe4 saoineg uoddng Juspnig
'SuU0sSS3| STVH 962’1 40 wnwiuiw

e ul ajo|dwod |im Aj9AI308|[02 sjuspnig

‘Rep 1ad Juapnis

Jad 8)oN Q33S auo sapnjoul jey) weiboid
SAIJUSDUI JUSPN]S BNUNUOY 1M IWelly d33S
'z Jauenb ul sunoy z/9'¢

JO WNWIUIU B YJ0M [lim A}Ino.y 8417 Juspnis
‘foedes juawijoius pajnpayds i

| uyum swspnis 8|qiblje (joius [IIm wely G338

"0U| ‘lWell JO |00YoS 03JS pue uonedNpg Jo pJeoy 8)elS Y] Usamiad 10B1U0D 8y} 0] JUsLWpUSWY JO [eAclddy - Jussuo) - Bunesyy 309S



88

9 €# JUSWPpUIWY [ Z8-¥1 10BHUOD
‘| 1apenb Ul SINOY-yiom ZGE'g
1O WNWIUIW B 3I0M [|IMm Jels uoljelisiuiwupy
SINOY HIOM ‘s)juapnjs ¥su-je Joj Buiuueld Jayoes)
4e)s SAlRNSIUILPY Jo Hodsy  / sjenbape pue saz|Is SSE| {|BwWs aINsud
SINoY-yom Ajjnoe; ouiapesy pue s221A18s JlWapede _umtoan_:m.hm_._mmu
leluswa|ddng Jo yoday 9 jawsa|ddns o} | Japenb ul SINOY-¥10M 889'C
SINOY-3I0M AJNOB} SBIIAISS 10 Wnwiuiw e apiaoid [im Anoe) olwspedy
poddng juspnis jo podey G *| Japenb ui sinoy 0z 'L 4O Wnwiuiw
podai B }J0oMm [Im Ajnoe4 saainiag poddng juapnig
uonje|dwos pue aje|dwa) 'SU0Ss9| STTVH 40 ssjnuiwl
souepuape ue|d uosss| STIVH jo saidoDn v 0P8 4O WnuiUIW e 3}3|dWoD [IM SiuspMis
juapnis spoday S|IHS [B120S ‘Aep 1ad yuapnis Jad joday
10 %o2am puodas Aleg o¥0' o wnwiuiw s|IINS [e100S Ajleq suo sapnjaul jey) weibold
Jo pua jose e Bulieysibal uonejdwo) ‘¢ SAlJUBDUL JUBPN)S BNUIIUOD |IM IWEeIN 33S
pajjoua | 8|qe) SINOY-}IOM "} Jeuenb u) sinoy 09E’E
ol Juspnis Aynoey sy Juspnis Jo wodey g JO WiNWIUIW & YoM [lim Ajndey aj17 Juapnig
GL0Z ‘Gl _ Jad juswied GL0Z ‘8 SouUBpUSJE JUSPNIS JO Haam ‘Aoeded Juswjjolua peinpayos ji
18gqoPR0 | Adspenp 13Go120 puODas JO SE 314 Juspmis | | UIyIm Sjuspns ajqibife [jolua |)iMm 1wely d33S
_ * jopenDb Ui SINOU-YI0M ZE9'}
m _ JO WNWIUILW B YIOM [|IM JEJS UCHBISIUILUPY
“ _ ‘sjuapn}s ysu-je Joy Buluuejd Jayoes)
m _ alenbape pue sazis Sse|o j|eWws ainsua
m pue $82IAJ9S JlWapede papoddns-1apeyd
_ | Juswsa|ddns 03 ¢ Jauenb ul SINOY-YJom |/
| [ yers m>_~m._~m_c_c:uwhhﬂ0um_mm“ g jo E:E__..E_E e apinoid jim Ajnoej Jlwapesy
| m_:o:-fo_s A3INoe; JIWBPEOY # Japenb ul sinoy ZGE 40 wnuiuiw
|ejuswiajddns o yodey 2 2 jJom |im Ajnoed saoiues poddng juapnig
sInoy-x.0m Ajnoey seoines 'suossa| ST1vH
voddng juspnig Jo poday 9 9G/ JO Wnuwiulw e ul 8)2jdwoo |im sjuspnig
_ vodal ‘Rep Jad juapnis
_ uona|dwos pue ajejdwa) 1ad sj0N @33S 2u0 sapnjoul jey) weiboid
| uejd uosss| §7yH Jo saldo) g BAIUSIU| JUBPNJS BNUIUOD [ lwelly g33S
_ spoday S|INS [B190S ‘v Jauenb ul sinoy zyL 'z
_ Ale@ 068" L 4O Winwiuiw JO WwinWIUIW B YI0Mm |1 AYnoey 17 Juspnig
_ e BuiaysiBal uone|dwo) ‘v *Ayoeded juswi|oius pajnpayos i
' 510z ‘L AInr jo se SINOY-}I0M uiyym suepnis a1qibifd jjolus |im IWeiN 338
| pajjoius | 3jqe L Aynoey 8y wepnis jo poday ‘¢ ‘Auoeded Juaw||0Jud paInpayos j!
| woy uspnis GL0e uiyym sjuapnss s)qibije jlosus [Im lwely a33s
sz | Jad wauwhed 5102 "I Ainrjo se 3] 4 suspnis ¢ “Jeah |ooyas gL0z-5L0Z Ad 8yl Joj 18bpng
‘GLANP | Aapenp ‘g Aine | 196pnq weiboid paydopy L e 1dope |im sa3djsnl] Jo pieog lWelN d33S
ou|

‘lwelly JO [00yoS 3IS puUB uonedNpT JO pJeoy S)elS 8Y) Usam]ad 10BJIU0D 8y} 0] JUsWpUSWY JO [eAolddy - Jussuo) - Bunesyy 309S




91

68

€4 JUAWPUAWY | Z8-p] 19B1IUOD)

Juno9
314 (lienigad)
¢ Aamnng se
pajjoiu | sjqe L
wloJy Juspnis
910z jad uswied

‘GLudy | Apspenp

sinoy yiom
Jels saljeljsIuwpY JO oday
sinoy-yiom Ajnogj Jiwepeay
[ewawalddng jo poday
sJnoy-j}Jom Ajnoey saoinag
poddng juspnis jo podey
podau

uona|dwos pue ajejdwaj
ueld uosss| STIVH Jo saido)
spodsy sjiiS [eloes

Aieqg 0ze'z! Jo wnwiuiw

e Bulie)sibal uonedwon
sinoy-yiom

Aiinoey a4 Juspnis Jo poday
unod 314 (kienigad)

g fomng jo se 31 4 juspnis

"€ Japenb ul sinou-}iom 080'c

JO WNWIUIW B YoM [|IM ElS UOHBIISILIWPY
"sjuspn)s Ysu-1e Joj Buuueld Jayoes)
alenbape pue sazis sse|d |[BwS 3iNsud

pue sao1A8s oiwapede papoddns-lapeyo
juswa|ddns o} ¢ Jauenb uj sinoy-yiom 0QZ'G
Jo wnwiuiw e apiaoid (im Aynoe; olwepedy
"€ Japenb u) sInoy 0QZ'Z 4O wnwiuiw

e YoM ||im Aynoe4 saoias Hoddng uepnig
'SUOSSS| STTVH 40 saInuiw

00Z'1 Jo wnuwiuiw e ul a}a|dwod jIm sjuspnig
‘Aep Jad juapnis Jad poday

S|IIYS [e100S Ajleq suo sapnjoul jey) welboid
SAIIUSOUI JUBPN]S SNUKUOD [jIm IWely d33S
"€ Jauenb uil sinoy 00g9'9

JO WINWHUIW B YoM s AYnoe) afiT Juspnis
‘Ayoeded jJuawjjolus pajnpayos Il

uiym sjuapnys |qibifa jjoJua |im Iwely g33S

| 910z ‘st

unon
314 (1390100)
Z Asnng jo se
pajjoius | 3jqe L
wol} Juapnis
1ad Juswded
Alapenp

fenuep

oLoz '8
Aenuepr

sinoy yJom
1EIS SAllBNISIUILLPY Jo Hoday
sINoy-xiom A)jnoey oiapesyy
|euswaiddng jo poday
sinoy-yiom Anoey $821AI8S
poddng juspnis jo Hoday
Hodal

uonajdwod pue ajejdwayl
uejd uossa| gvH jo saido)
spoday s|pS [e120s

Ajleq@ §69°/2 Jo wnwiuiw

e Bunaysibas uonedwon
SINoY-jlom

Aynoey a7 Juspnys jo podey
Junog 314 (49qo100)

Z Aenng jo se 31 4 Juapnig

'g Japenb ul sinoy-2iom yt/ '

1O WNWIUIW B 3JOM [|IM 4E}S UOlIElISIUiIPY
"sjuapns ysu-je Joy Buiuueid Jeyses)
ajenbape pue sazis sse|0 |[Bws aunsua

pue $221A8S oiwapese papoddns-iapeyo
Juawajddns 0} Z 1ouenb ul SINOY-XIOM $0/%
30 winwiuiw e apiaold jjim AJjnoe) olwspesy
“z layenb ui sinoy 096" L JO WnWIUIW

g yJom [Im Aynoe4 seoiaies poddng juspnig
'SUOSS3| SVH 40 senuiw

Opp'L JO Wnwiuiw e ul a1a[dwod jjim sjuapnis
‘Rep Jad yuapnis Jjad poday

SIS [e100g Ajleq auo sepnjoul jey) wesboid
3AIUSJUI JUBPN]S BNURUOI ||IM |WEIIN O33S
'Z Ispenb ul sinoy 0ge's

JO WNWIUIW 8 YoM |im Ajnoey sy juapnis
‘Ayoeden yuawj|oius pajnpayos Il

uiyym sjuapnys 31qiBie jjolus [m IweIn a33S

"0U| ‘lWell JO |00YoS 03JS pue uonedNpg Jo pJeoy 8)elS Y] Usamiad 10B1U0D 8y} 0] JUsLWpUSWY JO [eAclddy - Jussuo) - Bunesyy 309S



06

£# JUaWpuUawWwy [Z8-¢] 1981U0D

1aMmoj s|
Janaydiym 'gLog
‘L Ainr Jo se
paj|olus sjuspnis
10 Jaquinu
10 | 8|qe].
w0y} Juapnjs
gL0zZ 1ad juswied
‘SL Aine Auspend

[

sinoy yiom

1els anelS|ulLpY JO Hoday
sinoy-yiom A)naey siWspesy
|ejuswa|ddng jo Joday
sinoy-jyiom AJnoey saoIMeS
poddng juspnig jo Hoday
yodau

uonaidwod pue ajejdwa)
ueld uossa] STvH Jo saideD
spoday s|IHg [e100s

Alleq@ 08' 2L Jo winwiui

e BuuasiBal uonejdwon
SINOY-¥Jom

fnoey 84 yJuspms Jo poday
9L0¢

‘L AN Jo se 3] 4 suspnis
126png weiboid pajdopy

‘b Japenb ul sInoy-y1om gLy'c

JO WNWIUILL B YI0M [|IM LIS UolBASIUIWIPY
‘SjuspnIs ysi-je 1oy Buluue|d 1syoes)
a)enbape pue s3zIs SSE|D |[BLUS SINSud

puUE S221A19S Jjwspedse papoddns-ispeyo
Juswajddns 0} ¢ Japenb ul SINOY-3i0Mm g9
Jo wnwiuiw e apiaotd [jim AJnoe} oiwespedy
‘t Japenb ul sunoy QZ6'| 40 Wnwiuiw

e yiom j|im Aynoe4 seainuag Hoddng yjuspnmis
'SUOSS3| STTVH 4O saInuiL

096 0 Wnwiuiw e ul 318|dwod jjim sjuapnig
‘Rep Jad Juspn)s Jad Hoday

S|INS e100g AjieQ sue sapn|aul eyl weiboid
2AIUSUI JUSPNIS SNUIUOD |IIM IWeIy g33S
‘t Japenb ul sunoy 09/2°'s

JO Winwiuiw e xom [im AJnoey sy Juspnis
"Aioeded Jusw||olua pajnNpayas sl

uyim sjuapnys a|qibie |loius [Im Iwely a33s
1eak j0oyas /102-91.02 Ad 343 1o} 18bpng

e jdope ||im $38jsn| Jo pieog IwelIW g33S

"0U| ‘lWell JO |00YoS 03JS pue uonedNpg Jo pJeoy 8)elS Y] Usamiad 10B1U0D 8y} 0] JUsLWpUSWY JO [eAclddy - Jussuo) - Bunesyy 309S



91

16

3 €# JUAWIPUIWY | Z§-p[ 19BIUOD
_ “U0iSSas Ul Sl [0040S USYm
_ ¥eeM (oea bunnp Seo1AISS [ERUSpISal/a)l]
" Juapnig spinoid |Im IWeIN a33S
_ ‘| Japenb
” Ul §IBASINOY-Y10M 858 DF JO wnwiuiw
SUBPIES] B IOM [[IM HE)S UOHBJISIUIWPY SWI-|Nd
_ U SJU3PN}S SAEp BUIMOYS Siuspnis

TepUSIEs 1B1SeW TWEIN 0335 '8 ¥su-je 104 Buiuue|d 1ayoea) sjenbape |

. SINOY Yiom puE Sa2ZIS SSe|J ||BLUS 8INSUS PUB SIIIAISS _.

t €IS SAIENSIUILIPY JO Hoday olapede um:on_n:m-_mtm;oummﬁ_m_aa:m 0} __

SINOY-3I0M Aljnoe; JIWSpEDdY | Japenb ul 33MSINOY-3I0M O JO Wnwiuw ._

|Eluaws|ddng j0 poday ‘9 e apinoid | Aynoey olwapedy swi-Rd [
sinoy-yiom A)noey seoIA9g ok Jepenb ul E3AYsINOY

_ voddng juspms Jo podsy g g7+ OF 4O WNWIUIW B YI0M IS ||iM _

_ yoday Aynoe4 saoueg poddng juspmig SN __

uonedwod pue aje|dwa) “)89M YoEeS SUOSS| _
1amo| ue|d uosss| S7IvH jo saideD v STIVH #¥6'1 30 SIINUIW 06 JO Wnuiuiw
SI JBABUDIYM “ep 15d TUapnIS e 9)9|dwoo [jim AleAtoeties Juspnis Joeg
‘pajjolua 15d podey s|S |21008 “Aep Jad juapnss 1ad poday
sjuapnis Alleq geg 3UO JO WNWIUIW s|I%S [er0g Ajie@ auo sepnjoul jey weiboid
10 1aquinu e Buuaysibal uonejdwon ‘g SAIUIOUI JUSPNJS SNULUOD [IM IWIEIN a33s
10 | 3|ge] SINOY-}ioM "} Jauenb ul ¥99M/sIN0Y-861°S OF JO wWnwiulw
woyy Juapnis Aynoey ey juapnig jo Hoday 'z | B MIOM UDIES |Im Aynoey a4 Juepnig SW-INg
9102 'St 1ed yuswhed 9102 '8 8ouBpUSYE JUSPNIS JO YaaM -fyoedes Juawjjoius pajnpayos sy
189010 Auapenp 1990J20 puo2as JO Se 3| 4 JUSpNIS "} | UIylm sjuapnis 8|qibija ||0Jus M IwelN g33S

"0U| ‘lWell JO |00YoS 03JS pue uonedNpg Jo pJeoy 8)elS Y] Usamiad 10B1U0D 8y} 0] JUsLWpUSWY JO [eAclddy - Jussuo) - Bunesyy 309S



91

c6

€4 JUSWPUIWY [Z8-F] 19BIUOD

aduspisal
ul sjuspns sAep buimoys

‘UO0ISS3S Ul 5| [00YDS uaym

Y@em UOEs bunnp SadIAISS [enuapisal/ajl
JuspniS apIADIC ||Im IWelN d33S

"z lapenb

Ul YESMYSINOY-YIOM-81EZ0F JO Winwiuiw

B YJOM [[IM YEIS UDIIBSIUILPY SWI-[N]
‘SJuspn}s ysi

-1e Joj Bujuueld sayoes) sjenbape pue sazis

| JEpUSeS JSjsEW _Emm___.ﬁ%wwm 8 SSEJD [[EWS SINSUS pue S32IAISS DlWapede
_ 1483S SANELSILIWPY o Modey 2 papoddns-lapeyo Eme_n__an 0} 7 Jauenb
_ ! SINOY-30m AJnoe} dIapedy Ul JESMYSINOY-}IoM HHZZ0T 4O Wnwuiw
| | | [eluswajddng jo poday ‘g e apinoid [pm Anoey dlwapesy SW[ng
_ | sInoy-3iom Anoe} S80II9S _ L 'g 1apenb
_ __ poddng juspnig jo podey g | U! BSA/SINOY 8+§T0Y 4O WNWIUIW 8 YI0M [[IM _
| _ _ podal | fynoe4 sasineg poddng uspnig awi-jind _
_ 1amoj si _ | uona|dwoo pue ajejdwa) _ “Hoem 1ad suossa) _
18Aayaiym ‘uno) | ueyd uosse| STIYH Jo saidon v STIVH¥98§€ JO SaInuIul 06 JO Wnwiuiw .
314 (12q000) _ “Rep ied juspnis e 9)9|dwod |Im-AteAtioates Juapnis Yoe3 _
Z Aanung jo se 75d poday s|NS |e100s ‘Aep Jad juepnis Jad poday
pa||oiua sjuspnis Ajle@-a+6*g BUO JO WnNWiuIW s|INS [e100g Ajleq auc sapnjoul jey) weiboid
J0 Jaquinu e Buuaysibas uogendwon ¢ 3AIJUBDUL JUSPN]S BNUKUOD ||IM IWEIN A33S
10 | 9|qel _ SINOY-}I0Mm "z Japenb uj Y88MYsINCY §8£60F JO WnWiuiw
wioly juapnis _ Aynoe} 8y Juspnig jo podsy 'z e JOM [IIm Aynoey a)17 Juapns Swn-jnd
210Z ‘st 1ad juswAhed 102 '8 i uno9 31 4 (48gojaQ) *Ayoedes jusLuyoius pajnpayos sy "
Ksenuer Ausuend fenuer | gz Aemng jose 31d4juspmis L | uiyim sjuapnis a|qiBye jjoJus |iim IWeIN 338

"0U| ‘lWell JO |00YoS 03JS pue uonedNpg Jo pJeoy 8)elS Y] Usamiad 10B1U0D 8y} 0] JUsLWpUSWY JO [eAclddy - Jussuo) - Bunesyy 309S




91

01

€6

€# JUSWPUAWY [7§-F| 19BIIUOD)

3ouspisal
U7 SjUapnis SAEp DUIMOYS

"UOISSas Ul SI [00YDS Usym

Y@am 4OES DulNp Sa0IAISS [ENUBPISR./3)T
juspn;s apIAoId M IWElN 0338

‘¢ Jsuenb

Ul §BSM/SINOY-3I0M §88°Z OF JO WU

B IOM [[IM JBIS UOIBNSILILPY W[N]
‘Sjuspms st

-1e Joy Buiuue|d Jayoes) sjenbape pue sazis
_ SSE|D ||BWS 2INSUS PUB SSOIAISS DILLSpEDE

. |
“_ _ TEPUBIES e _Emmh__._m_En_ wazm,. gl papoddns-iapeys Juawsjddns o) ¢ Jepenb .
| _ 4e1s aAneNSIUIWPY O Yoday  Z Ul §BSM/SINOU-YI0M 812 O JO WinuiuIw _
m T B apiaoid |im AYNoE) DIWSpeIY awil-|ind _
m |ejuswa|ddng jo poday 9 L ‘g sapenb |
_ SINOY-4IOM A)Noe) SB0IAIRS ul YEOMSINOY §EEZ0F JO WNWIUIW B HJOM [[IMm _
m [ poddng juapnis jo poday g fynoe4 saduag poddng Juapng aw-(|nd
_ . podal "y2am lad SuOSSa) _
13MO] SI m uolja|dwos pue sjejdula) STIVH JO-888*€ SANUIL (6 JO winwiuiw
1aAayaiym ‘Juno) ue|d uosss| S7IvH Jo saidoDd b E 2j2|dwod |Im-ASA#9S1SS JUSpIs Joe3
314 (Aenugad) “Fep 15d juspnis ‘Aep Jad juapn)s Jad poday
¢ Aanng se Jad podey s|Ng |21008 s|I%S |er00s Ajleq auo sepnjoul jey) weiboud
pajjolus sjuspnjs Ajle@-H2#+6 U0 Jo Wwnwiuiw SAUSDUL JUSPNS SNULUOD [IMm fwelN J33S
40 Jaquinu _ e Buusysibal uojepdwod g _, ‘€
1o | 9|qe] _ SINOY-%JOM | Jopenb ul Y8aMysinoy EZEEE OF JO WNWIUIW
wioJy Juapnys Aynoey ay uepms jo yodey "z | e yiom (|Im Ajndey 81 Juspnig SWi-in
2102 Jad jusw/fed 2102 wno) 314 (Aenigag) | *Apoedeo jusw||oiua ps|NpPayos sit
'GL |udy Auspenp 'g |1dy ¢ AaANg J0 S 314 JuepniS L | UIyim siuspnis B|qibiia |oJus [jim Iweln a33S

"0U| ‘lWell JO |00YoS 03JS pue uonedNpg Jo pJeoy 8)elS Y] Usamiad 10B1U0D 8y} 0] JUsLWpUSWY JO [eAclddy - Jussuo) - Bunesyy 309S




91

¥6

€4 JUAWPUBWY [ Z§-p1 10BAUOD

| 2102 'L Ainr jo se
pajjoiue | a|qeL
wiol Juapnis
L1102 Jad juswded
‘gL Ainp | fliapeny

2102
‘g AInp

9ouapisal

Ul Sjuspnjs SAEP buimoys
TEpUS[ed JBISEW [WElN 0335
sinoy yiom

4elS aAljeljSIuIWLpY jo Hoday
sInNoy-yi1om A)ndey olWwspesy
[ejuswalddng jo poday
sinoy-yJom AjInoey saoines
yoddng juapnis jo Hoday
podal

uolja|dwo? pue sje|dws)
ueld uoss3| ST1VH Jo saido)
“Rep 1ad Juspnis

150 poday s|IysS [e100s

Aleq 646§ 900 Jo wnuwiuiw
e Buuajsibas uoneidwo)
SINOY-}JoM

Aynoey 3y Juspnis Jo poday
2102

‘L AInF jo se 31 4 spuapnig
196pnq weiboid peydopy

"UOISSaS ul S| [004DS Uaym
Y99M (oea Bunnp Sa0|/Jas [enuspISal/al]
JuspN}g spiA0Id (M IWeliN d33S

‘t Japenb

Ul YaASINOY-3I0M §87-F0F JO Winuiuiw

B %IOM [Im Jjels uolieljsiujwpy SWi-ng
‘sjuspms st

-1e Joj Buiuueld Jjayoea) sjenbape pue sazis
SSE0 ||BWS 9INSUS PUB S3JIAISS JiWapede
payoddns-Jjapeyo juswasjddns o} ¢ Japenb

Ul YEamysINoy-yIom 87+ OF JO Wnwiuiw

e apinoid [Im A}noey oiapesy SW|Ng

't Jauenb

Ul §8aN/SIN0Y §8840F 10 WNWIUIW B YJOM [IM
fnoe4 seoinag poddng uspnis W[N]
"@am (JES SUOSS3|

STIVH 8922 J0 SSINUIWI (5 JO wnwiuiw

€ 3}9|dWo0 ||Im Aj2AHo3feS Juapn)s oe3

‘Rep 1ad Juapnjs 1ad yoday

SIS |e100S Ajleq auo sapnjaul jey weiboid
SAIUS2UI JUSPNJS NUIUOD ||IM IWely GI3S
"y Jauenb ul ¥BaASIN0Y §86-§0F JO Winwiuiw
€ 10Mm [im Aynoey 8j1 Juspnig SUWn-ing

.b_oma_mu. EmE__oE,m vm_:._umcom sy

uryum syuapnis 9|qibia jjosua |jim iweyy a33s
“Jeak |0oyas 810z-210Z Ad @Yl 104 186png

e jdope ||im s@3)sni| jo pieogd IWBIN Q338

"0U| ‘lWell JO |00YoS 03JS pue uonedNpg Jo pJeoy 8)elS Y] Usamiad 10B1U0D 8y} 0] JUsLWpUSWY JO [eAclddy - Jussuo) - Bunesyy 309S




G6

zI £# JUAWPUAWY [Z§-] 10BIUOD

———————

[ "0ISsas Ul Sl |004JS UaUm

[ $38M OEa DULNp SaJIAIaS [eljuapisal/el]
Juspnis SplAcId jIMm IWEIN J33S

‘| sayenb

Ul §EBASINOY-HI0M &2 OF JO wnwiuiw
U STUBpnTS SASH BUWOUS € YIOM [|IM JE)S UoNeSIuIWpY SWHIN  *

_
[
. "SJUSpNIS su
TEpuajeo Jajseul [lWel
7 | i ' WEIN G335 8 -1e Joj Buiuue|d Jayoea) ajenbape pue sazis

3ouapIsal

_ sInoy yiom
| yeys sagensiuwpY Jo uoday  / $SE|0 [[BWS BINSUS PUB SDIAJES DlWapede
SINOY-310M A}Noey SILSPEdY papoddns-iapeys EmEm“an_ulm o} | lapenb
Ul EEM/SINOY-%IOM S8+ OF JO Wnwiuiw |

m |ejuaws|ddng jo poday 9
| sinoy-yom Ajnoe) saoInaS e apincid [im Ajnoe) olepedy sWi-nd

poddng juspnig jo podey G . ‘| Japenb
7 yodas Ul YBBAYSINOY ZESH0F JO LUNWILIL B HIOM [IiM

uonajdwos pue sjejdws} fynoe4 seouag poddng Juspnig SWH-NS ¢

uejd uosss| STTvH Jo seidoD v ___Ys3m yoEs
fep SU0SS3| ST VH SSINUILZESE D6 JO Wnwiuiw
soddopns-g-opesbyssoe; e gj9|dwoo |im-ABaiesiies Juspnis yoeg ¢
spreo-oRieA-9109-0¢ Pue fep Aep |
aouepuaye | TBauspNs 1504eeYos-aippitt 1ad juepris-ouit-ope:b-od-pIe S BRIe 810D
uspnis yoes—4e4 Yoday S||INS 81008 SHepUe JUaPNIS {eoHIS PP Jad poday
JO YB8M PUO2SS Alleq €300 Jo Wnwiulw SIS [e100g Ajre@ suo sapnjoul jey} weiboid
4O pua jo se e Bupaysibal uonepdwod ¢ 8AIJUBOU| JUSPMS SNUNKUOD [iIM IWEIN 338 *
pajjolua | s|qel SINOY-}10Mm '} Japenb ul YSSM/SINOY BZH90 JO WNWIUIM
wioy Juspnis Aynoej sy juapnig jo poday 2 B 3Jom |im Anoey 9417 JuspniS SUWN-IN  *
2102 'Sk Jad awded 2102 '8 90UBpUIJE JUSPN)S JO Hoam *Ajoeded juawjjoius pajnpayos si
1340320 Aauend 13qoj00 | pUO23S JO SB 1 4 JUSpnIS  “| | UIyim Sjuapnis 3jqiBIa fjoJus jjim Iwely 338 [4

"0U| ‘lWell JO |00YoS 03JS pue uonedNpg Jo pJeoy 8)elS Y] Usamiad 10B1U0D 8y} 0] JUsLWpUSWY JO [eAclddy - Jussuo) - Bunesyy 309S




91

96

£# JUSWPUIWY | Z§-[ 19BIIUOD

aouapisal
Ul Sjuspnis SAEp buimoys

“U0ISSas Ul SI [00YOS Uaym

Y@am |oea DuNNp S90IAISS [enuapisaljajl
JuSpn)S apInId jjim IWelN d33S

"¢ Japenb

Ul }3aM/SINOY-YIOM-ZBEZ0F JO Wnwiuiw

B YIOM |[IM Jels uonelis|uliwpy SN
‘sjuapnys ¥si

-Je 1o} Bujuueld 1ayoes) sjenbape pue sazis

* JEpUSIED Jejse _EmmTqM%ﬂwm 8 SSE|D [[eWS SINSUD puUB S82IAISS JIuapede
| 4EIS SARBNSILILPY JO poday  Z pauoddns-1apeys EmEm_&H 0} g Japenb
[ SINOY-310M A}jnoe) ISPy Ul }39M/SINCY-MIOM-GEE OF ;O WnwiUiLl
_ |ejuawalddng Jo poday 9 B apiaoid |jim A}noey dlwspedy sull-jind
SINOY->}i0Mm Alnoey S30IAISS _ ‘T Japenb u)
voddng juspnig Jo poday G HOoMSINOY ZBEE DF 4O WNWIUIW B SIOM {|Im
voda) Aynoe4 ssoinag poddng Juapnig SN
uone|dwos pue aje|dws) Haam yoes _
Cm_ﬂ uossa| §1VH Jo mm_QOU b Su0ssa| S71vH 10 sajnuiw g Jo unwiuiw _
1epms § apetb-yoes e 9ja|dwoo |m AtaArssties jJuspnis oB3 e |
104 5pIED-ORIEA160-55 PUE hep |
AEp Jad Juspnis Jad-eeos 1ad jopris-eurbopeiBred-piesenieneiey 1
otppiyoeaze; Yoday SIS sue-pue JUSPN]S tesyes-otppit Jad Hoday
[E100S AjlEQ 3UO JO WnWiuIW s||MS {e1908 Ajre@ auo sapnjou Jey) weiboid
1102 ‘8 e BuisysiBas uoiepdwo) ¢ SAIJUDDUL JUSPN]S BNUKUOD |IIM IWely d33S
Jaquada(g jo se SINOY-YI0M C
pajjoius | a|qeL fynoey sy juepms jo Hodey “z | JMenb ul 33AVSINOY OF 6ZZ 1 4O Winwiuiw
LWIoJ) JUIPN}S 210z ‘g Jequiaoaq e yJom |im Ajnoey sy Juspmig SN
8L0Z ‘2T jad uswdked 810Z ‘SL jose 3)4uapms L ‘Aoeden juawjjoiua psinpayos sy _
Asenuer Aspenp Kenuer £# LNSWAON3WV uiyym syuapris afqibi|e [joius jim lwely a33s 14 ;
"OU| ‘JWell JO [00YoS 033S pue uolednp3 Jo pleod S)e)S Sy} Usamiad J0BIjU0D By} 0} JUsLIpUSWY J0 [eArolddy - Juasuo) - Bunespy 309S



91

16

4 £# JUSWIPUAWY [Z8-p] 10ENUOD
"U0ISSas Ul SI |00UdS Uaym _
¥98M Yoes bulnp SaJIAISS [ENUSPISal/a)T _
| JUSpNIS SPIACID (It IWElN g33S
[ ‘¢ Japenb
Ul ¥98M/SIN0Y-}IoM 97 OF JO wnwiuiw [
_ 55uapIsal B YIOM I YBIS uoHelsIuwpY SWiking |
Ul §]USpN]S SAEP BUIMOUS "SJUSpMS 3SU
TepUa[Es T31eeW el G335 -je Joj Buluue|d 1ayoes) sjenbape pue sazis
SIN0Y oM $SE|0 |[EWS SINSUD PUE SSDIAISS DIWUBPEOIR
1JEIS SARASILILIPY JO Hoday papoddns-1apeys EmEm_nam 0} ¢ Japenb
_ | sinoy-yiom Ajjnoe} olwapesy Ul §9SM/SINOY-}I0M §88'e OF Jo wnwiuiw
_ lejuswa|ddng jo poday e apinoid [m A}jnoey olWspedy SW-jjn4
sinoy-4i10m A)noey s201M8S _ '€ Jauenb ul
voddng juspnig jo poday SeamM/sINoY ZE6E OF JO WNUWIUIW B YIOM IIMm
_ podas Aynoe4 ssoinag poddng uepnig awi-jng
. uonejdwod pue ajejdwial @M yoea ,
uejd uossa| S7IVH Jo saido) su0ssal STVH ¥81'§ SSINuUIW 06 Jo wnwiuiw ﬁ
i HepRis e U 2)9|dwoo [Im AeAneeties jJuapnis yoeg ﬁ
| g-opesb-qose-tor spreS-nfen Aep
_ | es09-pg-pue Kep 150 JUSPNIS 1od juopRis-ou-OPRIBOE-pIESSRIEA 16D
154 jHepms{eouss-eppi SHO-PHE JUBPNIS {oeHSSSipRitd Jad poday
unon 7 woeae; poday s||INS [E120S S|IS [e1008 Alle@ suo sapnjoul jey) weiboud
314 (Aenigaq) Alleq ©63U0 Jo wnuiuiw SAIJUSIUI JUBPN]S SNUHUOD JiiM IWElN g33S
¢ fonng se | e Buusysibal uoneydwon €
pajjoiua | ajqe) | _ sinoy-3iom Jauenb uy y@amjsinoy 0% BrZEt J0 wnwiuiw
wouy Juapnis A)noey a4 uapnis jo Hodey B I0M |Im AYndey 81 wepnis SN
810¢ jadjuswdhed | g8L0Z wno) 31 4 (Aeniqad) ‘Apoededn Juswi(joiua pajnpayos sy
‘Gl judy Aapenp [ 'gudy £ Asnung Jo se 3 4 Juepnis uiypm sjuspnis 2jqibia jjoiue |im 1wely a33$

"0U| ‘lWell JO |00YoS 03JS pue uonedNpg Jo pJeoy 8)elS Y] Usamiad 10B1U0D 8y} 0] JUsLWpUSWY JO [eAclddy - Jussuo) - Bunesyy 309S



91

Sl

86

€# JUBWpUIWY (781 1OBIIUOD

3Juapisal
Ur §juapnjs SAep BUIMoUs

"UOISSaS U[ S| [00YJS Usym
P EE N ECEL N I EEE N E I EREETE
jUspnIs SpiACHd M TWEIW G335 *
‘f Japenb
Ul §aM/SINOY-YIOME7¢ OF JO Wnwiuiw
E YJOM [[IM JElS UOeNSIuIWpPY SWIHN]  »
"SjUapnys ysu
-le 4o} Buiuueld Jayoea) ajenbspe pue sazis
SSE|D [|EWS 2INSUS PUB S32IAISS JIWSPEIE
pauoddns-lapeys juswsa|ddns o) ¢ Japenb
Ul JSOMYSINOY-YJOM ZH2 DF 40 wnwiuiw

_ & |
| {EpUSIED Jsjsel _Ehwﬁ%mwm 6 | e apinoid jum Aynoey olwapedy WG o |
Hels oneasILWpY Jouoday 8 | | y J3uenb u w
| sinoy-yom Aynoe; aiwepesy SMISINOY OF +O6-F JO WNWIIUILW B YIOM [[IM |
lejuswelddng Jo poday 2 Aynoe4 ssoineg pyoddng Emw_._ﬁ EETLER #
sinoy-yiom AYnoeyj sadIA19g __ _ AS9M Yyoes _
_ poddng juspnig Jo podey g | SUOSS3I STIVH ¥Z6€ SSINUILI 06 J0 Wwnwiuiu _
| podal [ e 2)a|dwoo jpm AfearseHes Juapnis (087 e _
uois|dwon pue sjejdway} _ ‘Aep _ _
| ue|d uoss3| STvH Jo saidon g | 489 PRI Butd-SpesbIsd-preOBRIEN 10T
_ {HOPRIS-A-opesB-Hoeae} SHe-pUE JUSPN)S foeyes-appi Jad poday
spiea-oReAB169-6e-pre RED S|IIYS |e120g Ajleg suo sapnjoul ey} weibosd
Tod JUBPNIS 190-100yos-oppk SAIJUSOUI JUBPNIS BNUNUOD 1M IWEIN 338 * |
yoee-so} Loday SIS (€190 "y JoUEND Ul §IMYSINOY B+ £0F JO Wnwiuw |
Alleq €£3UG jo wnwiuw € oM [Im Ajnoey 8)1 uepnig SWiHNg e |
e Buue)sibals uoneidwon ¢ Hioedes-juotfiordo-pIRpayssit
810z ‘L AInr jo se SINOY-}IOM 15t A
psjjolus | 9|qe] | Aynoey 8y wepnis jo poday ¢ ‘Aioeded Juawjjoiua pajnpayos si _.
wolj Juapnis 8L0Z uigm suapns a|qibije josua im lwelly @33 ¢ |
8102 Jed juswAed 8L0¢T ‘L Ainr jose 314 sjuspnis  Z "1ea/ |00Yos 61.02-81.0Z AJ U1 10} 136pnq _
'GL AIne Apsuenp ‘g Ainp | 1eBpng weiboid paydopy L e jdope ||Im s9a)sni] JO pleog Iwely g338 ¢ _

"0U| ‘lWell JO |00YoS 03JS pue uonedNpg Jo pJeoy 8)elS Y] Usamiad 10B1U0D 8y} 0] JUsLWpUSWY JO [eAclddy - Jussuo) - Bunesyy 309S



91

66

9[ €# Judwpuswy [Z8-t| 1oenu0)
7 015535 Ul §I [0OUDS USUm m
3S5M UOEa DUlNp SaJ|AJSs [eljuspisal/al _
| JUSPNIS SPIACIT [IM IWEIN 0335 |
_ ', Japenb U] sInoy-}Jom Z26¢ OF JO wnwiujw _
7 35UBpISal B }I0M [|IM jiBls uolelsiuiwpy swli-(ind _
_ UT SIUBpMIS SABp BUIMOUS “Siuopms s _
_ TEpUa[es Jajsel [WelN 0335 '8 -1e Joj Bujuue|d Jayoea) sjenbape pue sazis
_ sIncy Hiom SSE|D [|EWS 8INSUS puB S82IASS JIWSPEeIE
. _ Jels aAENSIuIpY JO Boday  “/ papoddns-sapeyd juswajddns o} | Japenb
| _ SINOY-}Jom A)noe} slwepedy Ul SSM/SINOY-YIOM HHZZ0F JO Wnwiiuiw
r m lejuswalddng jo podey ‘9 e apinoid |Im Aljnoey JlwspedY aw-|Nd
_ _ SInou-siom Aynoe} SSOINSS _ '} Jauenb ul
m poddng uapnig jo wodey g SoemysINoY 0F B6™2 10 WNWIUIL B HIOM (|IM
yodal Aynoe4 saoineg poddng Juspmg sWN-nd
uonajdwod pue ajejdws) | @am Yoes
{ uejd uossa| STIVH Jo saidopy 'y | SUOSSS| STIVH B¥Z€ SAINUIL 06 J0 intuiw
_ jopRis-g-opesb-yeese; e 9je|dwod [Im-Atentissties Juspnis §IB3
. | spiegenieneeopepreREp | Kep
souepuaje | 73d juapnys Tod-jeeyss-eippry iad juepris-eutu-opeiBied piegOReA 940D
juapnys #5046 H0daY SIS [e10S Sue-pHE-jHophis {oeyos-Stppiw Jad podsy
10 %88M puodas Ajleq H£3UD J0 wWNwWjujw S|INS [e100s Ajie@ suo sapnjoul jey} weiboid
_ JO pua jo se e Buua)sifal uonedwo) ¢ SAUSOUI JUBPN]S SNUUOD |{IM IWEIN a33S
psjjoiua | s|qe]. SINOY-}JOM *} Jepenb ul §3aAysIN0Y §76-90F J0 wnwiuiw
woJyy Juspms Ajnoey 8y uepnis Jo Joday 'z € ylom |im Ajnae; a4 Juspnig BN
gLoz ‘'s) | 4aduswded gL0Z '’ 92UBPUSJE JUSPNIS JO HIBM “Apoeded Juawijjoiua paNPaYIs sii
1890100 | Aluspend J8qoj20 puosas Jo se 3| 4 Juspnig | | ulyim sapnis 3|qibija ||oius |im IWellN 338

"0U| ‘lWell JO |00YoS 03JS pue uonedNpg Jo pJeoy 8)elS Y] Usamiad 10B1U0D 8y} 0] JUsLWpUSWY JO [eAclddy - Jussuo) - Bunesyy 309S




91

Ll

(/0]

€4 JUaWpUAWY | Z§-p| 10B1IU0D

6L0Z ‘Gl
fenuep

wuno)
314 (4990300)
Z femng jo se
pajjoiua | ajqe]
woJj Juapnjs
Jad juswiAed
Alyapend

6102 '8
Aenuep

Souapisal

Ui Sjuspnis sAep buimoys
lepug|ed iejsew weily g33S
Sinoy yiom

YeIS anljeliSIuIWpPY JO Hoday
sinoy-yiom A)noey olwispesy
leluswa)ddng jo poday
sinoy-yiom Aynoej saoines
poddng juspnis jo poday
uodail

uolja|dwiod pue ajejdway
ueld uossa) §7vH Jo saido)

uopris-g-opeb-yoreo;
spieo-oneA oeSg6pue Rep
Tad juspnisIad-jeoyos-aippitd

yoee-of Hoday s|IIfS [B100S
Ajleq €U0 JO wnuiuiw

e Buuaysibal uoijejidwo) -

sinoy-3iom

Aynoey 8y17 Juepnis Jo poday
Juno9 314 (J9goi0)

Z fanng Jo se 3] 4 uepnig

"UDISS3S Ul SI [00U2S uaym

Y29M [Ooea DuLNp SaJIAIas [eljuapIsel/aji
JUSPN}S 3pIACIC A ILLBIy 033S

'z Japenb

Ul §SaM/SINOY-3I0M €8€°€ OF JO Lunwiuiw

€ JOM ||IM JEIS uOljeljsiuiupy aWwi-n4
'sjuapnis ysu

-1e Joj Buiuue|d 1ayoes) sjenbape pue sazis
SSE|D [[ELUS BINSUS pUE SDIIAISS JlWspede
papoddns-iapeyd juswsiddns o} g Jspenb

Ul ¥2aM/SINOY-YIoM H14 OF 40 winwiuiw

e apinold jiim A)noe} oiwapedy W4

'z Jepenb u

Neam/sINoY B¢ OF JO WNWIUIW B YI0M |lIM
Rynoe4 saoinag Hoddng juapnig SWiFINg
‘J3am yoes

SU0sSa| STIVHBFES SeINUIL (6 JO wnuiuiw
e 9)9]dwod [im Aeaiestien Juspnis 4oeg
‘Aep

1ad uopris-autt-opeiblod-preSente o169
SHO-pUR JUBPNIS teeyss-Sippitt Jad Loday
S|II%S |e100g Ajleg auo sapnjoul jey) weiboid
2AIJUSOUI JUSPN)S SNUIUOD ||IM IWEIN A33S
4

Japenb ul ¥9amysinoy §88++ OF 4O winwiuiw
e siom |im Aynoe} 3y Juepnig SWiFN
*Ayoeded juswjjoius pajnpayos sy

ulypm sjuspnys 8jqibie ||oIus |IiM IWelN g33S

"0U| ‘lWell JO |00YoS 03JS pue uonedNpg Jo pJeoy 8)elS Y] Usamiad 10B1U0D 8y} 0] JUsLWpUSWY JO [eAclddy - Jussuo) - Bunesyy 309S



91

1012

81 £# JUSWPUAWY [Z§-p] 1981IU0D
"UOISSas Ul SI [00YDS Uaym
[ _ YooM (OED bulnp SeJIAI8S [EIUBPISal/3)]
_ i JUSpN}S apIA0Ia ||Im IWETN J33S
_ _ ‘¢ Japenb
*_ _ Ul NEBM/SINOY-3I0M Z26¢ DF JO wnuwiuiw
._ 7 _ € YIOM [[IM JEIS UOESSIUIWPY SW-INT
| sUapIsel "Sjuspn}s 3si
_ _ UTSJUSPMS SAEp BUMOUS -Je Joj Buiuueld sayoes) sjenbape pue sazis
| [EpUsEs PIseW ey 338 8 SSEJ ||ELIS BINSUS PUB $32IAISS JIWapede
| _ SIN0Y iom pauoddns-iapeyo EmEm__nn_ﬁ 0} ¢ Japenb
| Jels enjensIuILPY 1O yodey /| Ul §S3M/SINOY-3I0M 881 OF JO WnuiuIu
| sInoy-yom Aynoe} dlwspeoy _ e apinoid [Im AYnoey olUSpEDY SUNHIN]
jejuswalddng jo poday 9 _ '€ Japenb ul
7 sinoy-yiom AYnde} sedlnes NooM/SINOY 886 O JO WNWILIW B YIOM |[Im
poddng juepnig jo Hoday g Anoed seoinag Hoddng uspnis SW-INd
podas SfSem yoes
uone|dwod pue aje|dwa) suossa| STvYH 889 SAINUIW 06 JO Wnwiuiw
| ue|d uosss| STIVH Jo saido) e 9}9|dwoo ||im AjdAR8tes Juapnis (oe3
juopRIS-g-opesb-oee-io) Aep
SpreS-enter 8100 0F Pee REP 19d yopms-eutt-speifredpieSonieA 109
. 730 Juapn)s 1ad jeetas-oippHt ste-pue JUSPNIS teeyss-aippius 1ad Hoday
unoD yora-0f Loday S||MS |e100S S|I4S |e1o0s Ajle@ suo sspnjoul Jey) weiboid
314 (Aenigad) Ajleq §93U0 Jo wnuwiuiw SAJUR2UI JUSPN)S SNUHUOD [jim IWeIN d33S
¢ Aenng se e BuusysiBal uonepdwo) ¢ €
pajjous | 9|qe) SINOY-3}10M sspenb ui Y8aM/sINoY 986*€+0% JO WNWIUIW
woly Jusapnis Aynoey a4 juspnis jo podey g B 3I0m jiim Aynsey a1 Juspnis Suin-[ind
6102 Jad jusw/fed 6102 wne) 314 (Lenigad) ‘Ajoedes Juaw||oJua pajnpayos sj
'S1 judy Auspenp ‘g Iudy ¢ kanng jo se 314 JuspmiS | | uiyum suapnis a|qibis Josus jiim iwely a33S
"OU| ‘IWel|y Jo |00ydS g3JS PuUB UOEONPT JO pIeog S)e)S By} Usamiad JOBJjUuod sy} 0} Juswpuay Jo [erosddy - Jussuo) - Buesyy 309S




4]

61 €4 JUAWPUOWY [Z8-p 19BNUOD

"UOISSSS Ul S| [00YJS Uaym
Y¥oom Uoea bunnp SaolAJes [BluspIsal/a)]
M IWelN g33 .
‘{ Japenb
Ul YO8M/SINOY-YI0M Z28€ DF JO wWnuluiw
B MIOM [ HB)S uolensiuiupy SWIHRS e
‘SjuUSpn)s ysu
-1e oy Buluued Jeyoes) sjenbape pue sazis
SSE|D |[BWS 8INSUD pUE S8JIAISS DIUIpEdE
papoddns-iapeyd juaws|ddns o} ¢ Japenb
Ul YBBM/SINOY-}IOM 8487 DF JO wnuuiw
e apiaoud [iam Aynoey olwepesy SWI-N]
‘¥ 1spenb
Ul YoM/SIN0Y B8E-Z0P JO WNWILIW B YIOM [jim
Anoe4 seoinieg poddng juspnis SWHHNS

aouapisal
Ul SJuspnys SAEp BUIMOUS
Jepused 19jseW IWEIN 39S 6
sinoy ylom
Hels enjessiuLpY jo poday g
sinoy-jiom A}noe; Jlspedy
|ejuswsajddng jo podey 2

uonsjdwos pue aje|dws)
ue|d uosss| §7vH Jo saido) g 19d epnis-suiy-epeiBisd prea-onfe 189
1epRIs-g-opetB-yoes Sue-PHE JUBpPN]S feeyos-eippit Jod poday

| sinoy-yJom Ajnoey saoinag 500883 STIVH o SETTITE F.m_w.mﬁ__, r&“_mrw

| oddng juapnyg 0 poday 08¢ ! i

_ ¥ SiueRnS tcoaM ° e 8)9|dWod [IM £AoAtos(es Juspnis 3BT e
" ‘Aep

|

O SHE I ORENSIOS GE PUE
Aep Jad juapnis 1ad |ee4yos

efppiu-yoeee; Hoday SIS
|e1s0g Ajleq SUo jo wnuiuiw

SIS 21008 Ajleq auo sapnjoul jey} weiboud
SAIUSOUI JUSPNIS SNUIUOD |(IM IWelN d338
"y Japenb ui §gam/sinoy §+6'7 OF JO wnwiuiw
e yiom [Im Aynoey 947 Juapnig SWN-IN

e Buuaysibas uonepdwo) ¢

6L0Z 'L AInr jo se SInoy-yiom tot et
pa||o1ua | @|qe] 7 Aynoey sy juspnig jo poday ‘¢ ‘Ajoeden Jusw||oiud pajnpayds si
wouy Juapnis 8L0Z ulyim suepmis |qiby s jjoJus (im wely g33s .
6102 Jod juawfed 610 | ‘LANrjose3Ld4siuepnis g 1eak |00Yyas 0Z0Z-6102 Ad 8U3 104 18Bpnq _
‘gL Ane Aauenp ‘g AN | 19b6png weiboud pajdopy | e jdope |jim seajsni] jo pieog IWeIly 0338 ¢ T

"0U| ‘lWell JO |00YoS 03JS pue uonedNpg Jo pJeoy 8)elS Y] Usamiad 10B1U0D 8y} 0] JUsLWpUSWY JO [eAclddy - Jussuo) - Bunesyy 309S




0t

€01

€ JUSWPUAWY [Z§-F[ 10BIUO)

6L0T 'S
18403100

aJuepuaje
Juepn}s
0 32am puooas
JO pua jo se
pajjoius | s|qey
woJj Juapnis
Jad juswfed
Aspend

souspisal
Ul SjUSpn}s SAEp DUIMOUS
Jepusjed Jesew iweln 33
SInoy 3iom

}B)S anljelSILIWLPY JO Yoday
SINOY-3Jom AJnoej olwapesy
|eluawae|ddng 10 yoday
sinoy-yiom A}noey saoiaeg
Hoddng uspnis jo Yoday
podal

uons|dwoo pue aje|dwa)

ueld uossa| §1vH Jo saldo)
opRis-g-opeib-yoeee;
spieoenfep-ei03-55-pue Aep
Jad yuspnis 154 jeeyss-aippi
doeeef poday SIS |e100g
Ajleq €€9U0 jo wnwiuiw

e Buuaysibas uonejidwo)
SInoy-}iom

Aynoej 8y Juepnis jo podey
SOUEPUINE JUIPN]S JO Haam
puooas Jo se 3| 4 Jusapnis

"U0ISS@S Ul Sl [0040S UayM

YoM UJES bulnp SadiAias [eljuapisal/ali
JuspniS apiA0Id [Im IWelt 4338

"} Jsyenb

Ul §2aM/SINOY-}IOM 7' O 4O Wwnuiiuiw

B )I0M [||M Yels uonelisiuiwpy SWi-n
'sjuspn;s ysu

-je 10} Buluue|d Jayoes) ajenbape pue sszIs
SSE|D [|EWS 8INSUD PUB SAJIAISS J|Wapede
pauoddns-isueyo uawalddns o} | Jspenb

U1 333M/SIN0Y-31om OF 988°F JO wnwiuiw

e apiaoid |m Ajnoey ojwapesy SWi-ng

‘1 Jauenb ul

HEaM/SINOY HH27 D JO WNWIUILL B YIOM [|IM
Anoe4 saoinag poddng juspmis sWi-Ng

S EEINREE]

SU0sse| STIVH 888 SSINUIW 06 JO WnuwiuiL
e ajo|dwod ||Im Aertsefies Juspnis §oB]

‘Aep

1ad wepaiseut-epeibiod-piegoneAS189
oHe-pue JUSPN]S oeHSs-Sippiwt Jad podey
s|INS |eloos Ajieq auo sapnjou) jey} welboid
SAIJUDUI JUBPN]S SNUIIUOD (M (Wely d33S
‘| 1apenb ul ¥93M/sINoY 8420 40 wnuiuiw
B oM ||im A)ndey 9y Juspnis SN
‘Rioeded Juswjjolua pajnpayas sj

uiypm sjuspnys 8qibifs Joius |Im [Weln g33S

"0U| ‘lWell JO |00YoS 03JS pue uonedNpg Jo pJeoy 8)elS Y] Usamiad 10B1U0D 8y} 0] JUsLWpUSWY JO [eAclddy - Jussuo) - Bunesyy 309S




91

0l

£# JUSWpUAWY [Z8-p] 19B1UOD

aouapisal
ur sjuapnjs sfep Bumoys

"U0ISSas Ul SI [00UDS Usym
Yoam yoea bulnp sa2IAIas [ejuapisal/a)
JUSpMS apIAId [Im IWElIN 033S

‘2 Jauenb

Ui §93M/SINOY-}I0OM §78-F OF JO WNnWiujw

2 }IOM [|IM YB)S UoIIBlSIUILPY SWFN]
"sjuapn)s ysu

-je 1o} Buuueld Jayoes) ajenbape pue sazIs

|
[ 7 eSS SsEE _Ewm_qﬁnaﬂww 8 SSE|D [|EUIS SINSUS PUB SB2IAISS DlWepede
| | | 4EIS aAeRsUILPY o poday  / pauoddns-iapeys Emrf.m_n_a:m 0} Z sauenb
_ 7 SINOU-JOM AYNO.} JILBPEDY Ul YBaM/SINOY-}JoM OF SE76 JO Wnuiiuiw
leluswa)ddng jo poday ‘9 e apinoid [jim A)jnoey Slwepesy swil-|ng _
| sinoy-yiom Ajnoey seoinies o T Jauenb ui
[ poddng juspnig jo podey °g N3aMSINOY it O JO WNUWIUILL B MJOM |[Im ”
_ podai Aynoe4 seoineg poddng wepnig swi-jnd {
[ . uoys|dwoo pue ayejdwsy "Su0ssa| STIYH SSINUIU 06 O wnwiuiw
[ | ued uossa| §TYH 10 saldoD b € 2)9|dWOoD ||IM AfoAo91{e9 JUSpN}S cwmm
| juopriegopesbseeto; Sop
| spieo-onferee-g5-pue RAep J2d jueprjs-edtu-epesbied-pregeniepeied
| 13d Juepn)s Tod{eeuss-oippitt aue-pue JUSPNIS feex9s-ipptdd Jad Loday
uno) [ | yoee-e; poday S|iNS [B190S s|INS [eos Ajieq suo sepnjoul jey) weiboud
314 (1eqop0) | Alleq €€3U0 jo wnwiuw SAUSDU| JUSPN]S 8NUNUOD JiIM IWelN J33S _
z femng jose | e Buuaysifar uonepdwod g c [
pajjolus | a|qe} | SINOY-3i10Mm Japenb Ul ¥aam/sinoy omoumﬁ% JO winwiluiw |
woyj Juapnys _ Aynaey ay Juepnis jo yoday g e yJom |m Aynoey ayi Juspmig swn-nd 7
0zZ0Z 'Sl 1ad juawdfed 0zZoZ '8 Juno9 314 (48qo1e0) -Ajioeden uswijoius pajnpayos sy
fenuep Aapenp fienuep z kening jo se 31 4uepms | | uiyum syuspnis |qibile (|oud [Iim lwely 338 _
"OU| ‘JWell JO [00YoS 033S pue uolednp3 Jo pleod S)e)S Sy} Usamiad J0BIjU0D By} 0} JUsLIpUSWY J0 [eArolddy - Juasuo) - Bunespy 309S



91

[44

S0l

C# JURWPUAWY [78-F] 19B1UOD

0co¢
‘S| udy

wunon
314 (Aiemgad)
¢ Aamng se
pajjoius | s|qe L
woJ} Juspnis
Jad uswied
Alsuenp

0202
'g Iudy

aouapisal
ul sjuapnys sAep Buimoys

Jepus|ed Jajsew lwely g33s 8

SN0y Hiom

JjElS SnBISIUIWLPY Jo Hoday L

SINOY-¥Jom Aynoey oiapesy

jejuswa|ddng jo podey 9

sinoy-ylom Aynoey $821AI8S

poddng juspnig jo Hoday g

podal
uonajdwod pue sjejdws)

ueid uosss| S1YH Jossidon

juepris-g-epeibyoese;
spieo-eneAe:e9-p9-pue FEp
12d uspnisTiad jeeyos-oippid

yora-i03 Loday SIS 1008
Ajleq 6g°9ud Jo wnwiuiw

e Buusisibal uongdwo) ¢

SINOY-H}10M

Anoey a1 spms jo woday 2

unod 314 (Lienigad)
€ >m...r__._w 4O se 3| 4 Wuspnis

“U0Isses Ul sl |00U0S uaym

}eaM UJES BUIINp Sa0IAISS [EljUspISal/aj|
JuspniS SpIACJC |jim el 033S

‘¢ Japenb

Ul Y9eMm/sInoy-yiom DF Z46°€ JO wnuwuiw
B YIOM [[IM YE}S UOelISiulWpY SwWii-nd
"Sjuspn)s ysu

-je 103 Buuue|d Jayoes) sjenbepe pue sazis
SSE|J ||ELUS 2INSUS PUE SBJAISS JIWSpEIR
pauoddns-1aueyo jusws|ddns o] ¢ Jsuenb

ul ¥2aM/sInoy-~-yiom OF 446 40 wnwiuiw

e apirnotd [m Aynoey olwapesy SWHNS

‘¢ Japenb

Ul §2aMySINoY 88407 4O WNWIUIW B 3JOM [|Im
Aynoe4 seonuag poddng Juspnig SW-NSg
‘eam yoes

SU0SSa| SYTVH 97727 SSINUIL 06 JO Winwiuiw
e 2)8|dwiod ||Im AonHostes JuapnisTyoe]

‘Rep

19d 1zepnis-oud-opesfod-preaaneA 40D
Sue-pue JUSPN}S {eeyssoippid Jod Loday
s||MS |etoog Ajieq sUo sapnjout jey) welboid
BAIUSUI JUSPNJS 3NURUOD [IIM [WEel d33S

c

Japenb ul Y8am/sinoy 682+ OF JO wnwiuiw
B 0Mm [Iim A|noey 87 Juspnig SWiHin g
‘Ajoeded yuaw|jolua pajnpayos sil

uiyyim syuapnys 2|qibyie ||0Jus im iwely g33s

"0U| ‘lWell JO |00YoS 03JS pue uonedNpg Jo pJeoy 8)elS Y] Usamiad 10B1U0D 8y} 0] JUsLWpUSWY JO [eAclddy - Jussuo) - Bunesyy 309S




91

€7

901

£# JUSWIPUIWY [Z8-p] 10B1U0D

aouapisal
ul sjuapnjs sAep Buimoys

"UOISSSS Ul SI [00YJS Uaym

Yoam Uoea bunnp saoIAas [enuapIsal/a)l
Juspnjg 8piAoIa iim IWEIN g33S

"4 1apenb

Ul YE8MSINOY-YI0M Z#8¢ OF 4O Wnwiuiw
B }IOM [|IM HEls UOneliSiulwpy swhi-find
"SJUSpN)S Ysu

-Je Joj Bujuue|d Jayoes) sjenbape pue sazIs
SSE[D ||EWS SINSUS pUB S90IAISS JilUapeDd.
pauoddns-1apeysd juawsjddns o} { Japenb
Ul §@8M/SINoY-410M OF ZEEE JO WU

| {EPUBIED JojsEW MEM_WM%MWM & e apinoid [jim AJnoey diwspedy aWwn-find

| yeis snjessipy Jo yodsy g | — ¥ J3uenb u
| sinoy-yiom Aynoe; olwapeoy FooM/SINOY §+SZ DF JO WNWIUIW B YIOM [[IM |
_ _ |eluswa|ddng jo poday 2 Aynoe4 seoinag poddng juspnig SN |
_ | sunoy-yiom Ajnoey S80IAISS S9aMm Loes [
“ _ Loddng juspnig Jo poday ‘g | SUOSSAl STIVH 8€¢* SSIUIL 06 JO Wnwiuiw _
" _ podas | € 2)3|dwod ||Im AfARDefes sjuspnis (oB3 e |
_ [ uone;dwod pue ajejdws) ‘Aep _
i _ ueld uossa| STIVH Jo saidony g | 1od wepmissunrepeibiedpiegeREA S0l |
_ _ 1opAI-g-opesb-yora-o; __ aHe-pue JUBPNIS [90Los-afppitd Jad Joday _

_ | spieS-oReA-0109-6p-pre AEP | s|g jeog Ajreq suo sapnjoul Jey) wesboud
_ T8d juepnjs Tod{eeyos-Stppiu [ SAIUSDUI JUSPN}S BNUKUOD [IM IWeI O3S _
yovase; Yoday S|INS [BI190S | " 1epenb ul ¥SSM/sIN0Y 6EE'8 OF JO WNWiUIW [
_ Ajle@ §£3U0 J0 WNWIUIL B YIoM |Im AYnaey 8y Juspnis SWi-Ng *

e Buua)sibas uoepdwon Aioedesjuotdiieito-poRpaYesit

0Z0Z ‘'L AInf jo se | SJNOY-3I0M 151 HA-HAES

pajjoiua | ajge] 7 Ajinoey a1 Juapmg Jo poday ‘¢ ‘Ayoedens juswijoius pajnpayas sil

woJ juepnis | 0202 ulyum syuapnis ajqibia jjosus |Im lwelly a33S

0202 Jad juswAed 020z | ‘LANrjose3Ldsjepms g 1e2A |0oyos L.Z0Z-0202 Ad @4} 1o} 38bpnq
‘g1 Anp Aspeny i ‘g Ainp 196pnq welboid paydopy | e 1dope [jim sasjsni] jo preog lweliy g33S _

"0U| ‘lWell JO |00YoS 03JS pue uonedNpg Jo pJeoy 8)elS Y] Usamiad 10B1U0D 8y} 0] JUsLWpUSWY JO [eAclddy - Jussuo) - Bunesyy 309S




91

101

vz €4 JUSWPUIWY [7§-p] JOBIUOD
}3aMm Joea bulnp saolAIas [eljuspisal/aji
1uspn}S apIAoid [iim IWeliN 433S
't Japenb
Ul 3M/SINOY-3I0M H88 OF JO wnwiuiw
B }IOM [|IM YBIS UolElISIUIWPY SWIFNS "
‘sjuapnis %si
souapIsal -je 104 Buiuueld 1ayoes) ajenbape pue sazis
_ ul sjuepnys skep m:_z__.ocm SSE[D |[BLUS 3INSUS PUE S3JIAISS JIUISpEDE
_ _mv_._m._mu 10)SBW IWEIN wmmw 6 psuoddns-1apeyo EmEm_.aaH 0} p Jsuenb
Sinoy yiom Ul YS3M/SIN0Y-YIOM HEZ-E OF 4O Wnuiuiw "
_ | 4eIS BAREASILILIPY JO Joday '] e apiaoid jiim Ajnoe; siapedy suli-nd |
[ SINOY-310M A}noe} JlsSpedy — e ' Jauenb ul [
7 lejuswajddng jo Yoday  “Z NSEM/SINOY 81T 0% 4O WNWILIW B YIOM [[IM m
| sinoy-yiom A}noey seoinles Aynoe4 seoineg poddng Juspnis SWi-||nd “
_ poddng Juspmig jo oday ‘9 ________Ieemuydes _
_ voday SU0SS3| STTVH 678+ SOMUIW 06 4O WnwiuIw _
m j uona|dwos pue akejdwa) “ e 2)9|dwod ||Im ASA%281e2 Juspnis yoeg
| | ue|d uosss| STWH 4O S8IdeD G | 1od ‘Aep
wepRs | opRis-outd-epeibrad-preg-eneaeied
_ &-opesftoeat01-5pes oue-pue Juapn]s joeyas-sippit Jad poday
_ onfeA-9:09-pe-pue REP 130 | syiis |eloos Ajieq auo sapnjoul jey; weiboid
_ _ uapnis 1ad jeeyos-oippit SAIJUSDUI JUBPN}S SNUIIUOD [IIm [WelN 333S _
asuepuaje | yoeee; poday S| |BIOS ‘p Jayenb | ¥38M/SIN0Y H9t°8 OF 4O Wnwiuil m
juspnis _ Ajeq H£3UD Jo Wnwiuw € 3I0Mm ||im Ajjnoey 8)17 JUspnig SUi-[In4 _
10 )a@am puodas e Bupaysibes uonepdwon “hoedes-jHauiierdo-poRpayssit |
JO pua Jo se SINOY-}I0M ot et
psjjoius | 9|qe| | Aynoey 847 uspnis jo poday ‘€ "Ajoedes Jusw||o1ud paNpPayas sy
woyj juspnys _ 5102 uiypm sjuaprys ejqibie (|o1us |IIm 1wely 338 _
0202 'S) Jad juawfed 020z '8 ‘L AInr 4o se 314 sjuapnis 2 ‘1eak |00y2s 91.02-GL0Z Ad @y} 10} 38bpng m
1840100 Aisapend 1240100 7 }9bpng weiboid pajdopy 'L e jdope |im saa)snJ | jo piecg IWEIN 338 |

"0U| ‘lWell JO |00YoS 03JS pue uonedNpg Jo pJeoy 8)elS Y] Usamiad 10B1U0D 8y} 0] JUsLWpUSWY JO [eAclddy - Jussuo) - Bunesyy 309S




91

§T

801

£ JUAWPUAWY [Z§-F| 1081U0D

1202 'Sl
Aenuep

wno)d
314 (J290300)
Z Aanng jo se
pejicius | sjqel

wioyy Juspnis
Jad juswhed
Apspenpd

202 '8
Aenuep

aguapisal

ul sjuapnys sAep Buimous
Jepus|eo Jajsew Iwely 338
sinoy %Jom

JEIS SABNSIUIWPY JO Hoday
sInoy-yJom Aynoey olwspesy
|lejuawaiddng jo poday
sinoy-yiom A}naey sediAes
poddng juapmg jo Hoday
podal

uoljs|dwos pue ajejdwa)
uejd uossal STYH 40 sa1doD

joprs-g-opeb-yseso;
spieg-ontepeies-ggpue Rep
T5d juapnis 1ad jeeyos-oppid

yoee-+e4 Joday S||IS |B10S
Ajleq €300 jo wnuwiuiw

e Buuaysibar uonejidwon
SINOU-YI0M

Aynoey 8y Juapn)s Jo poday
aoUBpUSlIE JUSPNIS JO Y9aMm
puosas Jo se J| 4 Juepnis

~

©

"UOISS3S Ul SI [OOYJS usym

YoM OB Dulnp SadIAies [BUSpISaI/a4T
Juepn}S apIAoId [jim IWEIN g33S

‘L Japenb

Ul 88M/SIN0OY-}I0M OF€0P JO winwiuiw

B 3IOM [[IM 4BIS uoljessiuiwupy SWi-jng
"Sjuapn}s xsu

-je 10} Buuueld Jayoes; sjenbepe pue sazis
SSED ||BLUS 3INSU PUE S3IIAIAS JlWspede
papoddns-lapeyo juawsjddns o} | Jspenb
Ul Y93M/sInoy-1iom OF e2'€ 40 wnuwiulw

e apiaoid |im £ noey jwapedy W[4

'} Jauenb u

SOaNySINOY 8§81 OF 4O WNWIUIW B YoM [IM
Aynoe4 saoinuag yoddng uspnig sWi-Ing
‘Yoam (oea

SUOSS8| STTVH 0767 SeIMuUIW 06 JO Wwnwiuiw
e aj9|dwod [|Im AaAtesties Juapnis Uoes
‘Aep

Jad juopris-autu-opeibiod-pregenteneied
SuUe-pHE JUSPN)S toeHas-ateer Jod poday
SIS [e1208 Ajleq auo sapnjoul jey} weiboud
SAIJUBDUI JUSPNIS NUIJUOD |jIm 1Bl d33S
}

Japenb ul ¥8am/siInoy 98+0F 40 Wnwiuiw
€ 3Jom |m Ajnae; sy Juspnig SWH-NJ
-Apoedens Juawijolua psnpayas sl

uyim sjuspnis a|qiBija ||oiua |Im Iwely 338

"0U| ‘lWell JO |00YoS 03JS pue uonedNpg Jo pJeoy 8)elS Y] Usamiad 10B1U0D 8y} 0] JUsLWpUSWY JO [eAclddy - Jussuo) - Bunesyy 309S




91

9z

601

€# JUSIPUSWY [Z8-F[ 10BIIUOD

FAV4

'GL (udy

unon
314 (Menigal)
¢ Aamng se
pajjoiua | s|qel
WwioJy Juspnis
Jad uswied
Asyenp

Leoe
‘g ludy

2ouapisal
ul sjuapnys shep Buimoys
JEPUD|ED J3isew Jwelw Q333
sinoy 3om

HEIS aAljelsIuiwpYy jo podey
sInoy-yJom K)noey o1Wspedy
|ejuawa|ddng jo poday
sInoy-ylom AJnaej saoineg
uoddng uspnig jo poday
yodal

uonje|dwoo pue aje|dwa)

ueld uossa| STVH Jo saido)
yopRis-g-epeb-yorae)
spieg-enfeN©:09-9-pue Aep
13d juspnys Tad [eetss-eipptu
Horee) spoday sf|INS [0S
Ale@ 993U0 jo Wnwiuiw

e Buuaysibas uonejidwon
SINOyY-Xiom

Aynoey 8417 juspnis jo podsy
wnod 314 (18qo0)

z Aanng Jo se 3] 4 Juspnis

c

‘I

"UOISSSS Ul SI [00U2S Uaym

YoaM UJES Dulnp Sa82IAI8S [EUBpPISal/a)lT
uspnjs apiA0Id |lim IWEIN d33S

'Z Japenb

Ul §3amySINoy-yIom 6864 DF JO Wnuiuiw

B HJOM [[IM YIS uoesiupwpy SWN-ng
‘Sjuspn)s ysu

-je Joj Buiuue|d 4ayoea) ajenbepe pue sazis
SSE|D ||[BWS INSUS PUE S82IAISS JILISpEde
papoddns-iapeyo juawa|ddns o} g Jauenb

Ul ESMSIN0OY-YIOM 8769 DF JO Wnwiuiw

e apirnosd m Ajnoey oiwspesy awi-ng

‘2 Jayenb

Ul Y3aM/SINoY 8880 JO WNUWIUILL B YIOM {|IIM
Aynoe4 ssoineg poddng Juspnig SWH{R ]
BEELNREE]

suosss| STvH 6¥9'¢ SINUILW 06 JO Wnwiuiw
e 8j9|dwod |Im Aeatesties Juapns (OBl

‘Rep

18d juoprs-ouiu-opeibzed-pied-oREN 8100
oUE-PHE JUSPN]S {oBHSS-BIpRik Jad Hoday
S|INS [B100S Ajleq auo sapnjout jey; weiboid
AIJUSOUI JUSPN]S BNUIIUOD |Im L.l 338
K4

Japenb ul §38AySINOY §28-6+0F JO wnwiuiw
oM [Iim AYndey 8)17 wepnis SUiHIn
‘Ajoedes jusw|joiua peNpPayIs sji

ujyum sjuapnis 8|qibifs f|oJua | IwelN g33S

"0U| ‘lWell JO |00YoS 0IJS pue uonedNnpg Jo pJeod 8)elS Y] Usamiad 10B1U0D 8y} 0] JUsLWpUSWY JO [eAclddy - Jussuo) - Bunesyy 309S




oLl

LT £# JuaWpUIWY [Z§-F[ 10B1UOD)

"(sBunno sndwea-yo ui uoedidiued Jo ‘s10)s 33S dy} Je seseyoind ‘B'8)
saba|inud 10} paBueyaxs aq ued SjuIod ‘PapJEME aie JolaeySq S)eldoiddeul 104 (swuiod annefsu) saouanbasuod aaljelau pue Jojaeyaq
ajeudoidde Joj (sjuicd aaipisod) seouanbasuod aASOd “AEP JNOY-HZ B JO 9SIN0d ay) 1noyBnouy; (aanebau pue aaysed yjog) swuiod ules

0} SJUSPNIS MOJ|B ||IM BIeN-G33S H0daY SIS [E1905 Alle ayj pue Aep yoea 81enN-G=38HodaY S[IMS [BI90S AlleQ  SAI303l [IIM Sjuspnis
'Z18-9 sepesb U] 'sinjeuwl SJUspn)s SE UOIJBAJOW JISUlIjuf 0) OISUNIXS WOy S8AOW O} S} |eob ajewnn ay) uowsinboe |iys Buloueyua Aq

pue JolABYaq I8y} 10} 3|qejunoose aq o} yinok Buibeinosus Aq sseooid Bujyoes) aleg Jo |epol Bu) juawadwod o} paubisap si jey} waisAs
UOIBAIOW §,J33S JO Jusuoduwiod e ale SaieN-G33S sHoday SIS [2100S Alleq “(210N 033S 9yl ps|ied K|snoinaid) spodal Jolaeyaq
suljuo Aiep ybnouy) JuawdolaAap |[14S [BI90S JUSpN)s syoel} Hoday S|INS [B100S Ajleq oyl :81eN-aG33S spoday s|Iis |eidos Ajleg

‘papaau se 1eak |ooyos ay} Inoybnoiy snuRuod sysIA

awol ‘soiweuAp Ajuwey Jayjo pue ‘sease ymmolb 'syibualis ‘sisaisiul s juspnis aAjoadsoud ay; jJnoge usea| o) pue ‘uonedijdde suoissiwpe
ay) yim Ay ay; isisse o} ‘welboid ayy Joy Aynqibife s,juspnis e Auan 0} yels g33S MOjB OSIe SJisIA SWOH “Je)s pue ‘uoISSIW

‘wesboid g33g oy} Inoge suoisanb yse o} way; Bumoje abejueape unod swoy, ay} seijie; anippadsosd anib o} paubisep aie pue
3INJBU Ul [BWIOUI SIE SYSIA QWOH "Ajlwe) s Juspnis ay) pue Juspnis 338 aAioadsolid yoes yiim siisIA alloy Jonpuod jels g33S ‘ssaoo.d
supissiwpe ayj jo ped sy “diysuone|as Ajwey pue Juspnis -g33S ay) Bueano ul dals isily 8y} se paubisap sie SHSIA SWOH JSIA 3WOH

'SJUSPNIS JO UBSp B pue ‘siayses} apnjout Aew suolysod 8say| 'S|ooyas dgnd Aunod speq-Iel Wolj SIejop |ldnd-1ad yim
papuny Jou aJe Saue|es asoym Alndey JILUSPEIE 3y} JO S1aquiaw aJe A)nde4 dlwepedy |ejuawajddng :Knoe4 oiwapesy jejuawsjddng
‘weiboid joi1d Awspeoy Buipieog Aiojesedaid
-9B3j100) ‘1 1-Z10Z J4¥ S, 300 0} 8suodsal s, S 40 Z4-04 sabed ul punoj q ued Ajnoej sAjelsIuIUpPY s uwely d33S buipsebas
UOIJBLLIOJUI BJOYY *SBIIAISS Jaaled pue 36309 JO J01D8.Ip PUE 'J0jo3lIp 20uBUY '10}3lIp suolesado ‘'seolnIes uoddns juapnjs o i0joalip
'SUOISSILLPE JO 10J0alIp ‘Juapisald ‘JUB)SISSE SAlIndaxe ‘ledioulid/j00yds jo peay ay} apnjoul suoljisod ‘suonjesado sy pue weiboid g33S
[nJSS99oNs pue snoiobi e Jo uonejusws|duwl ay) Joj AJIqISUOdsSS) aWNSse pue 8as1aA0 A}jnoe) SABNSIUILPY :K)noe4 aAnesIsiuIwpY
‘weiboid
10114 Awapesy Buipieog Aojeiedald-ab63||0D ‘L L-ZL0Z J4¥ S.30Q 0} 9suodsal 5,g33S JO 6+-6€ safed ui punoy 8q UBY S8IIABS
yoddng Juspms s jweiy g33S Buipsebal uonewsoju 810y “SISI|BI08dS UOHEINPS Juspnis jeucildaoxe pue 's)slje1vads 173 '10jBUIPICOD
sanajyle ‘Jojeupiood saniunpeddo jeusaixs ‘sidessy) abenbue| pue yoaads ‘Jaxiom [eioos ‘sisidesay)/sioesunod ‘sisiBojoyohsd ‘sasinu
spnjoul Aew SUOIISO4 “JaUUEW SS3|Wess pue pazi[euosiad e ul SJUspN}s 0} Spaau [eoads pue ‘Juawydlua diwapese ‘yiesy |ejus pue
|eaisAyd o} pajejel S801AI9S UoluaAIBIUL puB aAejusAaId JaAlsp Ajjnoey seoiaeg Loddng juspmis :Ajnoe4 saoalag poddng Juspnis
‘weibouid 10]i4 Awapeoy Buipieog Aiojeiedaid-863jj00 ‘| L-Z2L0Z 44
5,300 0} 8suodsas 5,g33S JO 8E-p€ Sabed ul punoy aq ued Aynogy 8417 JuspmS sjweny g33S buipsebas uojeuLojul 210/ "SI0[BSUNOD
s|Iys oyl pue '1ebeuew Buipseoq ybiu ‘sjuejsisse Jusplisas '10JBUIPIO0D SHBYE JUSPN)S By} pnjaul Aew suol)isod ‘jusawdolaasp JajoeIeyd
pue sjiys 3y u uonannsul Buipiroid sjym weiboid Buipieog ay jo Aunoes pue Alajes ay} Buunsua oy sjqisuodsai sI Ajnoey ay1 Juapns
ay) 'sBuIpes [0OYDS-1SY. JOYI0 Ul PUB SBLIONULIOP BU} Ul [00YIS JSYE SJUSPNIS Ylim yiom Aynoey sy luspnis :Aynoe4 aji juspms
‘weltboid 10)1d Awapeoy
Buipieog Aojesedaid-a63)j00 L L-2L0Z J4Y S.30QJ 0] esuodsas 5,338 JO p£-L2 sebed ul punoj 8q ued A)noey onuapedy sjweny g33S
Buipsebal uoneuoul sioyy “Isie1oads eipaw,/Aielq) B pue ‘J0jeuipjood sieye JlWSpede ‘'s1aydea) spn|oul Aeul suoijIsod "Sjuspnis ||e 1o}
wnjnawino fiojeredsid sbBsjjoo snosobl e uo pasnooy weibold [euoijonlisul oluspede ay) apiaoid Ay noey olwspesy :Ajnoe4 Jiwapeay
swia) pauya(

"0U| ‘lWell JO |00YoS 03JS pue uonedNpg Jo pJeoy 8)elS Y] Usamiad 10B1U0D 8y} 0] JUsLWpUSWY JO [eAclddy - Jussuo) - Bunesyy 309S



293

8T £# JUAWPUIWY [Z78-p| }9ENU0)
Q0UBIa|0} .
Joedsal e
Aubajul . Ayledwa »
abeinocs e ubisap :o_wwmanu .
uoneuiunalap-jes o (Bunjuiyl aunjoid Big) Auoydwis e Hoys e uoljelogejjos e
auldiosip-jjes e ssauaAlyisinbul e Ayjigqisuodsas e uoledIuUnWuIod e
jospuiwl e AuBajui fenyosajul  »  douelaAasiad e yIOMWES} *
uoljosyal e Buinjos wajgqosd e WB e sojweuAp dnoib e
uoniuBooelaw Bupjuiy} 2AI}RaI0 pUE [BONID  ® Roeus) e UOIJEIDOSSE  »
ssaujnjpuili e Aysouno enjoa|jaiul e aouaysisiad e uoneladoon
uonesaqi|aq uojjeso|dxgy aoueinpuy asuabijja)u] [e1o0s

suoi}oy Bulpuodsalion pue sigeH S1VH

‘weibolid

10114 Awapeoy Buipieog Aicjeiedald-a69)|0D ‘L L-ZL0Z J4& 5.0 0} asuodsel 5,g33S 40 o xipuaddy w pue J/-¢/ sabed ur punoj

2G ued WNINALWIND STIVH S.g33S Buprebs) uojeuLoul 810 81N} NS |00YDS 3y} Jo Yed Juepodwi siyj 10} AUBINGEOOA UOWIWOD B YIiMm
sj00y2s 335 au) Buipinoid ajym sjeob ay)| pue ‘Jeased ‘aba)j0o Bululele Ul $S309NS pIEMO) Sjuepnis A33S apinb Jey) (mojaq ajqe} ay)

Ul pauINo) suonoe Jo saues e sjesodiooul salobajes peolq Jnoy asay ) ‘weiboid Inoy-pz sy) ssooe Ayoydwi pue Ajidldxe yjog pasioeld
ale Jey) (,uonesaqiaq, pue ‘ uonelojdx3, ' 8oueinpu3y, ',80uabij|aju| [e100S,) sHqey Jnoy AQ psjussaidal si STTvH @68)j00 ul s$800NS 10}
Alle100s pue Aj|esiwspede yjoq way) asedaid jey) soisuaioeieyd sjuapns Ul Bulsur 'souauadxe 333 ay) jo Hed jeiBsiul ue sI S7vH
10 JuswidojaAsp ,SluspNIS "sligey |eNA asay} dojsaap o} moy uo 8ouepinb Buipinoid ul pue sjuspnys 0} winiNoiINg (ssa00ng BuoT 8y
Buiaaiyay 1o} spgeH) STTVH @yl Bunuawsidwi Ul pes| ay) saye) welbold a)I uapmg ayj ‘jooyos Jaye Aep yoe3 wnnauwng STIVH

"0U| ‘lWell JO |00YoS 03JS pue uonedNpg Jo pJeoy 8)elS Y] Usamiad 10B1U0D 8y} 0] JUsLWpUSWY JO [eAclddy - Jussuo) - Bunesyy 309S



	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page

