
STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION 
Consent Item 

February 9, 2022 
 
SUBJECT: Approval of Amendment #7 of Contract between the State Board of Education 
and SEED School of Miami, Inc. 

 
PROPOSED BOARD ACTION 
 
For Approval 
 
AUTHORITY FOR STATE BOARD ACTION  
 
Section 1002.3305(4), Florida Statutes  
 
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 
 
Section 1002.3305, Florida Statutes, requires the State Board of Education to contract with 
the operator of a college-preparatory boarding academy selected through a competitive 
request for proposals. 
 
The Department of Education selected the SEED School of Miami, Inc. to operate the 
academy and entered into a contract in May 2014.  The authorizing statute provides that 
the academy is created for the purpose of providing unique educational opportunities to 
dependent or at-risk children who are academic underperformers but who have the 
potential to progress from at-risk to college-bound. 
 
The purpose of this amendment is to reduce the Contracted Appropriations for Year 8 based 
on the approved annual State Appropriation of $9,189,478.00, which is 20% less than 
anticipated appropriations as outlined in Revised Exhibit 1: Payments and Deliverables 
Schedule approved in Contract Amendment 4. Year 8 appropriations equates to serving a 
maximum of 320 students at a quarterly rate of $7,179.28 per student. In an effort to 
service as many students as possible while not reducing the Deliverables and services 
outline in Table 2 for the applicable budget year, SEED School of Miami will modified the 
number of students served for the FY 2021-22 School Year. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Supporting Documentation Included: SEED contract amendment #7 and Exhibit 1: 
Payment and Deliverable Schedule  
 
Facilitator: Dr. Dakeyan Graham, Executive Director, Office of Independent Education and 
Parental Choice 


	STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
	Consent Item
	AUTHORITY FOR STATE BOARD ACTION


